UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE FEDERAL CIRCUIT

SCHEDULED CASES
December 2024
(Revised October 30, 2024)

Panel A: Monday, December 2, 2024, 10:00 A.M., Courtroom 402

23-1546
23-1772
23-1993
23-2022
24-1569
24-1791

Panel B:
23-1827
23-1916
23-2103
23-2215
24-1503

Panel C:
23-1537
23-1712
23-1814
23-1826
23-1886
24-1529

DCT
DCT
PTO
PTO
MSPB
CFC

Altria Client Services LLC v. R.J. Reynolds Vapor Company
Halo Electronics, Inc. v. Pulse Electronics, Inc.

In Re Agadia Systems Inc.

MyPAQ Holdings Ltd. v. Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd.
Jarvis Pickron v. MSPB

Deweese v. US

Monday, December 2, 2024, 10:00 A.M., Courtroom 203

CAvVC
PTO
PTO
DCT
MSPB

Harris v. McDonough

WiTricity Corp. v. InductEV Inc.

In Re Godo Kaisha IP Bridge 1

VOXX International Corp. v. Southwest Dealer Services Inc.

Coggins v. OPM

Tuesday, December 3, 2024, 10:00 A.M., Courtroom 402

PTO
DCT
MSPB
CFC
MSPB
CAvVC

Intel Corporation v. PACT XPP Schweiz AG
XMTT, Inc. v. Intel Corporation

Slayton v. Department of Agriculture

Cotter Corp., N.S.L. v. US

Alarid v. Army

Robinson v. McDonough

[argued]
[argued]
[argued]
[argued]

[on the briefs]

[on the briefs]

[argued]
[argued]
[argued]
[argued]

[on the briefs]

[argued]
[argued]
[argued]
[argued]

[on the briefs]

[on the briefs]

Page 1



Panel D: Tuesday, December 3, 2024, 10:00 A.M., Courtroom 203

23-1508
23-1619
23-1621
23-1806
24-1883

Panel E:
23-1566
23-1846
23-2093
24-1870
24-1474

Panel F:
23-1444
23-1475
23-1494
23-1527
24-1562
24-1722

Panel G:

23-1725
23-1762
23-1873
23-2154
24-1113
24-1904

Panel H:
23-1095
23-1682
24-1965
24-2009

PTO
PTO
PTO
MSPB
CFC

REC Solar Pte. Ltd. v. Hanwha Solutions Corp.
ATOS, LLC v. Allstate Insurance Company
ATOS, LLC v. Allstate Insurance Company
Arellanes v. Defense

Owens v. US

Wednesday, December 4, 2024, 10:00 A.M., Courtroom 402

MSPB
CAvVC
CIT
PTO
MSPB

Washington v. BOP

Cloud v. McDonough

Nature's Touch Frozen Foods (West) Inc. v. US
In Re Xencor, Inc.

Marquand v. Defense

Wednesday, December 4, 2024, 10:00 A.M., Courtroom 203

PTO
PTO
PTO
PTO
CAVC
MSPB

Gesture Technology Partners, LLC v. Unified Patents, LLC
Apple Inc. v. Gesture Technology Partners, LLC

Apple Inc. v. Gesture Technology Partners, LLC

In Re Thomas D. Foster, APC

Jones v. McDonough

Cali v. Navy

Thursday, December 5, 2024, 10:00 A.M., Courtroom 402

PTO
DCT
MSPB
CFC
CFC
MSPB

Valve Corporation v. Ironburg Inventions Ltd.
ImmunoGen, Inc. v. Vidal

Metz v. OPM

Rodriguez Thomas v. US

Ibanez v. US

Watkins v. OPM

Thursday, December 5, 2024, 10:00 A.M., Courtroom 203

ITC

PTO
DCT
DCT

Realtek Semiconductor Corporation v. ITC

Bullshine Distillery LLC v. Sazerac Brands, LLC

Regeneron Pharmaceuticals, Inc. v. Mylan Pharmaceuticals Inc.

Regeneron Pharmaceuticals, Inc. v. Mylan Pharmaceuticals Inc.

[argued]
[argued]
[argued]
[argued]

[on the briefs]

[argued]
[argued]
[argued]
[argued]

[on the briefs]

[argued]
[argued]
[argued]
[argued]

[on the briefs]

[on the briefs]

[argued]
[argued]
[argued]
[argued]

[on the briefs]

[on the briefs]

[argued]
[argued]
[argued]
[argued]

Page 2



23-2206
24-1746

MSPB
CFC

Howard v. DOJ
El Malik v. US

Panel I: Friday, December 6, 2024, 10:00 A.M., Courtroom 402

23-1269
23-1722
23-1944
23-2274
24-1713
24-1932

Panel J:
23-1463
23-1501
24-1037
24-1038
24-1535
24-1724

Panel K:
23-1558
23-1714
23-1913
23-2001
24-1205
24-1858

DCT
MSPB
PTO
CIT
MSPB
CAVC

Stylwan IP Holding, LLC v. Stress Engineering Services, Inc.

Harrington v. DVA

Simpson Strong-Tie Company Inc. v. Columbia Insurance Company

Target Corporation v. US
Anderson v. MSPB

Robinson v. McDonough

Friday, December 6, 2024, 10:00 A.M., Courtroom 203

PTO
PTO
PTO
PTO
MSPB
CFC

Gesture Technology Partners, LLC v. Apple Inc.
Apple Inc. v. Gesture Technology Partners, LLC
In Re Gesture Technology Partners, LLC

In Re Gesture Technology Partners, LLC

Dokes v. Department of Agriculture

Dibrell v. US

Monday, December 9, 2024, 10:00 A.M., Courtroom 402

PTO
PTO
PTO
MSPB
CFC
MSPB

In Re Fisher & Paykel Healthcare Limited
Xerox Corporation v. Meta Platforms, Inc.
Xerox Corp. v. X Corp.

Gonzalez v. Education

Chavez v. US

Gholston v. MSPB

[on the briefs]

[on the briefs]

[argued]
[argued]
[argued]
[argued]

[on the briefs]

[on the briefs]

[argued]
[argued]
[argued]
[argued]

[on the briefs]

[on the briefs]

[argued]
[argued]
[argued]
[argued]

[on the briefs]

[on the briefs]

Page 3



