UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE FEDERAL CIRCUIT

SCHEDULED CASES December 2024 (Revised October 30, 2024)

Panel A: Monday, December 2, 2024, 10:00 A.M., Courtroom 402

23-1546	DCT	Altria Client Services LLC v. R.J. Reynolds Vapor Company	[argued]
23-1772	DCT	Halo Electronics, Inc. v. Pulse Electronics, Inc.	[argued]
23-1993	PTO	In Re Agadia Systems Inc.	[argued]
23-2022	PTO	MyPAQ Holdings Ltd. v. Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd.	[argued]
24-1569	MSPB	Jarvis Pickron v. MSPB	[on the briefs]
24-1791	CFC	Deweese v. US	[on the briefs]
Panel B: N	londay, De	cember 2, 2024, 10:00 A.M., Courtroom 203	
23-1827	CAVC	Harris v. McDonough	[argued]
23-1916	PTO	WiTricity Corp. v. InductEV Inc.	[argued]
23-2103	PTO	In Re Godo Kaisha IP Bridge 1	[argued]
23-2215	DCT	VOXX International Corp. v. Southwest Dealer Services Inc.	[argued]
24-1503	MSPB	Coggins v. OPM	[on the briefs]
Panel C: T	uesday, De	ecember 3, 2024, 10:00 A.M., Courtroom 402	
23-1537	PTO	Intel Corporation v. PACT XPP Schweiz AG	[argued]
23-1712	DCT	XMTT, Inc. v. Intel Corporation	[argued]
23-1814	MSPB	Slayton v. Department of Agriculture	[argued]
23-1826	CFC	Cotter Corp., N.S.L. v. US	[argued]
23-1886	MSPB	Alarid v. Army	[on the briefs]
24-1529	CAVC	Robinson v. McDonough	[on the briefs]

Panel D: Tuesday, December 3, 2024, 10:00 A.M., Courtroom 203							
23-1508	ΡΤΟ	REC Solar Pte. Ltd. v. Hanwha Solutions Corp.	[argued]				
23-1619	PTO	ATOS, LLC v. Allstate Insurance Company	[argued]				
23-1621	PTO	ATOS, LLC v. Allstate Insurance Company	[argued]				
23-1806	MSPB	Arellanes v. Defense	[argued]				
24-1883	CFC	Owens v. US	[on the briefs]				
Panel E: Wednesday, December 4, 2024, 10:00 A.M., Courtroom 402							
23-1566	MSPB	Washington v. BOP	[argued]				
23-1846	CAVC	Cloud v. McDonough	[argued]				
23-2093	CIT	Nature's Touch Frozen Foods (West) Inc. v. US	[argued]				
24-1870	PTO	In Re Xencor, Inc.	[argued]				
24-1474	MSPB	Marquand v. Defense	[on the briefs]				
Panel F: Wednesday, December 4, 2024, 10:00 A.M., Courtroom 203							
23-1444	PTO	Gesture Technology Partners, LLC v. Unified Patents, LLC	[argued]				
23-1475	PTO	Apple Inc. v. Gesture Technology Partners, LLC	[argued]				
23-1494	PTO	Apple Inc. v. Gesture Technology Partners, LLC	[argued]				
23-1527	ΡΤΟ	In Re Thomas D. Foster, APC	[argued]				
24-1562	CAVC	Jones v. McDonough	[on the briefs]				
24-1722	MSPB	Cali v. Navy	[on the briefs]				
Panel G: Thursday, December 5, 2024, 10:00 A.M., Courtroom 402							
23-1725	ΡΤΟ	Valve Corporation v. Ironburg Inventions Ltd.	[argued]				
23-1762	DCT	ImmunoGen, Inc. v. Vidal	[argued]				
23-1873	MSPB	Metz v. OPM	[argued]				
23-2154	CFC	Rodriguez Thomas v. US	[argued]				
24-1113	CFC	Ibanez v. US	[on the briefs]				
24-1904	MSPB	Watkins v. OPM	[on the briefs]				
Panel H: Thursday, December 5, 2024, 10:00 A.M., Courtroom 203							
23-1095	ITC	Realtek Semiconductor Corporation v. ITC	[argued]				
23-1682	ΡΤΟ	Bullshine Distillery LLC v. Sazerac Brands, LLC	[argued]				
24-1965	DCT	Regeneron Pharmaceuticals, Inc. v. Mylan Pharmaceuticals Inc.	[argued]				
24-2009	DCT	Regeneron Pharmaceuticals, Inc. v. Mylan Pharmaceuticals Inc.	[argued]				

23-2206	MSPB	Howard v. DOJ	[on the briefs]				
24-1746	CFC	El Malik v. US	[on the briefs]				
Panel I: Friday, December 6, 2024, 10:00 A.M., Courtroom 402							
23-1269	DCT	Stylwan IP Holding, LLC v. Stress Engineering Services, Inc.	[argued]				
23-1722	MSPB	Harrington v. DVA	[argued]				
23-1944	PTO	Simpson Strong-Tie Company Inc. v. Columbia Insurance Company	[argued]				
23-2274	CIT	Target Corporation v. US	[argued]				
24-1713	MSPB	Anderson v. MSPB	[on the briefs]				
24-1932	CAVC	Robinson v. McDonough	[on the briefs]				
Panel J: Friday, December 6, 2024, 10:00 A.M., Courtroom 203							
23-1463	PTO	Gesture Technology Partners, LLC v. Apple Inc.	[argued]				
23-1501	PTO	Apple Inc. v. Gesture Technology Partners, LLC	[argued]				
24-1037	PTO	In Re Gesture Technology Partners, LLC	[argued]				
24-1038	PTO	In Re Gesture Technology Partners, LLC	[argued]				
24-1535	MSPB	Dokes v. Department of Agriculture	[on the briefs]				
24-1724	CFC	Dibrell v. US	[on the briefs]				
Panel K: Monday, December 9, 2024, 10:00 A.M., Courtroom 402							
23-1558	PTO	In Re Fisher & Paykel Healthcare Limited	[argued]				
23-1714	PTO	Xerox Corporation v. Meta Platforms, Inc.	[argued]				
23-1913	PTO	Xerox Corp. v. X Corp.	[argued]				
23-2001	MSPB	Gonzalez v. Education	[argued]				
24-1205	CFC	Chavez v. US	[on the briefs]				
24-1858	MSPB	Gholston v. MSPB	[on the briefs]				